Name of Deceased Address, description and date of death of Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be azﬁféfggixﬁ‘;h
(Surname first) Deceased given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives to be given
Haskins, Eliza ... ««s | 54 Blake Road, New Southgate, London N.11,| Frank E. C. Forney, Commerce House, 49 Finsbury Road, Wood Green, London, | 9th August 1973

Avpis, Hilda Cast

Bristow, Floss, other-

wise Flopsie Violet, *
Dunnerr, Hugh Robert
Cuarman, William

TrRow, Charles Thomas

Power, Albert Daniel ...

NasH, Alfred Raymond
BraMmLEY, Eunice Mary

Woobps, Rose

PoweLL, Sidney Weston
Baden. -

GeAry, Alice Ellen

LissaMAN, Thomas
Arthur.

FieLp, Lily Alice

LeoN, Ceasar Augusto,
otherwise ezar
Augusto.

.. |44 Clarges Street,

14th March 1973.

7 Ashdene Road, Ashurst, Southampton, Wife
of Ralph Lancelot Aldis. 23rd April 1973.

Spinster.

Flat 4, 147 Castlenau, Barnes, London S.W.13,
Spmster 30th June 1972.

Idlewilde, Goddington Lane, Harrietsham,
Kent, Retired. 19th January 1972.

...|4 Sandford Road, Syston, Leicestershire, Re-

tired Master Grocer. 16th February 1973.

Alexandra Hospital, Barnstaple, Devon. 6th
April 1973,
38 Edgeware Road, Milton, Portsmouth,

N;-%orman, British Rail (Retired). 2nd June
1973.

High Elms Farm, Abbots Bromley, Rugeley,
Staffordshire, 12th January 1973.

796 Ecclesall Road, Sheffield, Spmster
May 1973.

21st

52 Hunstanton Road, Dersingham, King's
Ilgr;xzn, Norfolk, Widow. 26th December

63 Beatrice Street, Oswestry, Shropshire, Re-

tired Restaurant Proprietor. 3rd April 1973.
Mayfair, IL.ondon W.1,
Married. 16th May 1973.

“ Moonrakers,” 11 Golflinks Road, Ferndown,

Dorset, Retired Bank Manager. 21st May
1973.
..|290 Brabazon Road, Hounslow, Middlesex,

Spinster, 27th January 1973.

26 Carlton Avenue, Southgate, London N.14
6th May 1973.

.| E. F. Turner & Sons, 12 Bedford Row, London, WCIR 4DN (Ref.:

N22 4PA, Solicitors. (Frances Ellen Amelia Taylor.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department
Southampton, SOI1 ODF or Nevill, Jennings & Clifford,
Tamworth, Staﬂordshxre, Solicitors,

18 High Street,
2 Bolebridge Street,

Stanley Stevenson & Co., 37 Harley Street, London, WIN 1DB, Sohcwors
(Violet May Fry.)

Barlows, 22 Church Street, Godalming, Surrey, Solicitors ...

Oldham Marsh & Son, 1235 Melton Road, Syston, Leicestershire, LE7 8]JT,
Solicitors. (Midland Bank Trust Company Lumted)

Seldon, Ward & Nuttall, Cross Street, Barnstaple, Devon, Solicitors. (Brian
David Hall-Tomkin and Francis John Viney.)
Bramsdon & Childs, 10 High Stréet, Portsmouth, PO1 2LW, Solicitors. (Albert

Daniel Power and Oliver Tyeth Parker)

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, P.O. Box No. 64, Si. Peter’s Gate,
Nottmgham, NG1 2JH.

Slater, Elliott, Todd, Cooper & Co, 12 Paradise Square, Sheffield, S1 1UA,
Solicitors. (Betty Wllcock)

Hawkins, Ferrier & Caq., 19 Tuesday Market Place, King’s Lynn, Norfolk,
Solicitors. (Catherine Margaret Walker.)

Crampton Pym & Lewis, The Poplars, 47 Willow Street, Oswestry, Shropshire,
SY11 1PR, Solicitors. (Sylvia Jane James and George Aylmer Lewis.)

Lieberman Leigh and Co., 12 Buckingham Street, London W.C.2, Solicitors.
(George Leslie Leigh.)

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, 8-10 Dean Park Crescent, Boqrnemouth
BH1 1HP. (Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Douglas Howard Lissaman
and Kenneth John Lissaman.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 83 George Street,

Richmond, Surrey.

Solicitors. (Hong Kong & Shanghai Bank (Trustee) Limited.)

X/APF),

17th August 1973

10th August 1973
10th August 1973
15th August 1973

14th August 1973

116th August 1973

9th August 1973

9th August 1973

14th August 1973

9th August 1973
———

17th August 1973

16th August 1973

20th August 1973

20th August 1973

(081)

(298)

(299)
(300)
(301)
(302)

(303)

(304)
(305)

(306)

(307)
(085)

(086)

(087)

(088)
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