Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before whic notices of claims to be given	
Haskins, Eliza	54 Blake Road, New Southgate, London N.11, Spinster. 14th March 1973.	Frank E. C. Forney, Commerce House, 49 Finsbury Road, Wood Green, London, N22 4PA, Solicitors. (Frances Ellen Amelia Taylor.)		(081)
Aldis, Hilda Cast	7 Ashdene Road, Ashurst, Southampton, Wife of Ralph Lancelot Aldis. 23rd April 1973.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 18 High Street, Southampton, SO1 0DF, or Nevill, Jennings & Clifford, 2 Bolebridge Street, Tamworth, Staffordshire, Solicitors.	17th August 1973	(298)
BRISTOW, Floss, other- wise Flossie Violet.	Flat 4, 147 Castlenau, Barnes, London S.W.13, Spinster. 30th June 1972.	Stanley Stevenson & Co., 37 Harley Street, London, W1N 1DB, Solicitors. (Violet May Fry.)	10th August 1973	(299)
DUNNELL, Hugh Robert	Idlewilde, Goddington Lane, Harrietsham, Kent, Retired. 19th January 1972.	Barlows, 22 Church Street, Godalming, Surrey, Solicitors	10th August 1973	(300)
Chapman, William	4 Sandford Road, Syston, Leicestershire, Re- tired Master Grocer. 16th February 1973.	Oldham Marsh & Son, 1235 Melton Road, Syston, Leicestershire, LE7 8JT, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Trust Company Limited.)	15th August 1973	(301)
Frow, Charles Thomas	Alexandra Hospital, Barnstaple, Devon. 6th April 1973.	Seldon, Ward & Nuttall, Cross Street, Barnstaple, Devon, Solicitors. (Brian David Hall-Tomkin and Francis John Viney.)	14th August 1973	(302)
Power, Albert Daniel	38 Edgeware Road, Milton, Portsmouth, Motorman, British Rail (Retired). 2nd June 1973.	Bramsdon & Childs, 10 High Street, Portsmouth, PO1 2LW, Solicitors. (Albert Daniel Power and Oliver Tyeth Parker.)	16th August 1973	(303)
NASH, Alfred Raymond	High Elms Farm, Abbots Bromley, Rugeley, Staffordshire. 12th January 1973.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, P.O. Box No. 64, St. Peter's Gate, Nottingham, NG1 2JH.	9th August 1973	(304)
BRAMLEY, Eunice Mary	796 Ecclesall Road, Sheffield, Spinster. 21st May 1973.	Slater, Elliott, Todd, Cooper & Co., 12 Paradise Square, Sheffield, S1 1UA, Solicitors. (Betty Wilcock.)	9th August 1973	(305)
Woods, Rose	52 Hunstanton Road, Dersingham, King's Lynn, Norfolk, Widow. 26th December 1972.	Hawkins, Ferrier & Co., 19 Tuesday Market Place, King's Lynn, Norfolk, Solicitors. (Catherine Margaret Walker.)	14th August 1973	(306)
POWELL, Sidney Weston Baden.	63 Beatrice Street, Oswestry, Shropshire, Re- tired Restaurant Proprietor. 3rd April 1973.	Crampton Pym & Lewis, The Poplars, 47 Willow Street, Oswestry, Shropshire, SY11 1PR, Solicitors. (Sylvia Jane James and George Aylmer Lewis.)	9th August 1973	(307)
GEARY, Alice Ellen	44 Clarges Street, Mayfair, London W.1, Married. 16th May 1973.	Lieberman Leigh and Co., 12 Buckingham Street, London W.C.2, Solicitors. (George Leslie Leigh.)	17th August 1973	(085)
JISSAMAN, Thomas Arthur.	"Moonrakers," 11 Golflinks Road, Ferndown, Dorset, Retired Bank Manager. 21st May 1973.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, 8-10 Dean Park Crescent, Bournemouth, BH1 1HP. (Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Douglas Howard Lissaman and Kenneth John Lissaman.)	16th August 1973	(086)
FIELD, Lily Alice	290 Brabazon Road, Hounslow, Middlesex, Spinster. 27th January 1973.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 83 George Street, Richmond, Surrey.	20th August 1973	(087)
LEON, Ceasar Augusto, otherwise Cezar Augusto.		E. F. Turner & Sons, 12 Bedford Row, London, WC1R 4DN (Ref.: X/APF), Solicitors. (Hong Kong & Shanghai Bank (Trustee) Limited.)	20th August 1973	(088)

THE LONDON GAZETTE, 8TH JUNE 1973

-

7227